














Item

IV. Effect of fluctuation in exchange rates
on cash and cash equivalents

V. Netincrease in cash and cash
equivalents
Add: Balance of cash and cash equivalents
at the beginning of the period

V1. Balance of cash and cash equivalents at
the end of the period

First quarter
of 2022

2,928

-2,705,774

5,832,114

3,126,340

First quarter
of 2021

1,754

-1,477,287

4,689,471

3,212,184

Head of the accounting
department:
Lei Xiaodan

Chief accountant:
Zou An

Legal representative
Zhang Wenxue

Adjustments to relevant items in the opening financial statements upon
initial application of the New Accounting Standard Since 2022
|| Applicable || Not applicable

By order of the Board

Chongqing Iron & Steel Company Limited

Chongging, the PRC, 26 April 2022

Zou An

Secretary to the Board

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors of the Company are: Mr. Zhang
Wenxue (Executive Director), Mr. Xie Zhixiong (Executive Director), Mr. Zou An
(Executive Director), Mr. Song De An (Non-executive Director), Mr. Lai Xiaomin
(Non-executive Director), Mr. Zhou Ping (Non-executive Director), Mr. Sheng Xuejun
(Independent Non-executive Director), Mr. Zhang Jinruo (Independent Non-executive
Director) and Mr. Guo Jiebin (Independent Non-executive Director).
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